PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian O'NEILL	05/17/2007
James STOGDILL	05/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gestalt, LLC
Street Address:	200 Federal Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Camden
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10867916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028793939 Phone:

Email: dhpearson@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-2113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 678188-600001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas H. Pearson

Total Attachments: 1

source=10867916 assign#page1.tif

PATENT

500279190 **REEL: 019310 FRAME: 0081**

ASSIGNMENT

A(WHEREAS, WE, BRIAN O'NEILL and JAMES STOGDILL, citizens of the United States, residing at \$1191 kandy Drive, Pottstown 19464 and 113 Runnymede Avenue, Wayne, PA, 19087, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND APPARATUS TO COMPLISH PEER-TO-PEER APPLICATION DATA ROUTING BETWEEN SERVICE CONSUMERS AND SERVICE PROVIDERS ITHIN A SERVICE ORIENTED ARCHITECTURE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
□	which is executed on ueven date herewith or
X	which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 678188-600001
Z	which was filed on June 15, 2004, Application No. 10/867,916
	We hereby authorize and request attorney(s) at Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
	d WHEREAS, GESTALT, LLC, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the dapplication:
se an Uli wi foo Uli ott in ot	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the seipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby all, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to dunder the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the lited States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including thout limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries reign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said the said supplication under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any ter international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of dustrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said vention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to each ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and signs, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, e
rej	presentatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Ι	Date 5/17 , 2007 L.S.
	Date
1	Date 5//7 , 2007 / L.S.
	James Stogdill
	Januari,
Sta	worden registration
	wok Rennsylvanja untvoi Theladelphija
Co	univer Thillian Spring
	On May 15 2007, before me Deatrice Dealin , Notary Public, personally appeared
_	Brian Ob neill and James Stogdill
*****	personally known to me on the
bas	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
GAC	
	cuted the instrument.
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL BEATRICE DEVLIN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County
9	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL REATRICE DEVLIN, Notary Public
9	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL BEATRICE DEVLIN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila, County